HB1199/473825/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1199

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Woorman" and substitute "Woorman, Alston, Bagnall, Bhandari, Cullison, Guzzone, S. Johnson, Kaiser, Kerr, Martinez, Pena-Melnyk, Rosenberg, Ross, White Holland, and Woods".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 11 and 12; in lines 13, 17, 23, 25, 27, and 31, strike "(4)", "(5)", "(6)", "(7)", "(8)", and "(10)", respectively, and substitute "(3)", "(4)", "(5)", "(6)", "(7)", and "(9)", respectively; in line 16, after "5" insert "OF THE 7"; and strike line 30 in its entirety and substitute:

"(8) IS DOMICILED IN THE STATE;".

On page 3, in lines 1, 2, and 4, strike "(11)", "(12)", and "(13)", respectively, and substitute "(10)", "(11)", and "(12)", respectively; after line 5, insert:

"(C) THE BOARD MAY DETERMINE AN APPLICANT INELIGIBLE FOR LICENSURE IF THE APPLICANT HAD:

(1) A PREVIOUS DISCIPLINARY ACTION; OR

(2) DISCIPLINE OR COMPETENCY ISSUES DURING THE APPLICANT'S POSTGRADUATE TRAINING.";

and in lines 6 and 13, strike "(C)" and "(D)", respectively, and substitute "(D)" and "(E)", respectively.